	REIVEN		
FORM PTO-1565 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	SEP 14		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facility 100835544	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Armoro, Inc. 2650 Orbiter Street Brea, CA 92821-6265	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2650 Orbiter Street		
∆	Street Address.		
☐ Other	City: Brea State: CA ZIP: 92821		
Execution Date: August 24, 1998			
Execution Date. Tagast 23, 1990	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/061,284 29/062,070			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Michael H. Minns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 942 Memorial Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 09-0260		
City: Phillipsburg State: NJ ZIP: 08865			
99/23/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000205 090260 29061284 DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
61 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael H Minns, Reg. No. 31,985 September 10, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	PATENT		

REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

OF UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, ARMORO, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, and having a place of business at 2650 Orbiter Street, Brea, California, 92821-6265, is the sole owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following Design Patent Applications:

Docket	Filing	Application
Number	Date	Number
PA4646	10/21/96	29/061,284
PA4647	10/21/96	29/062,070

and the design or designs described and claimed in said Design Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS, NT FALCON LOCK, a corporation of the state of California, having its principal offices at 2650 Orbiter St., Brea, California, 92821 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design or designs, and Letters Patent and in and to any improvements, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ARMORO, INC., by these presents, does hereby, assign, transfer and set over unto said NT FALCON LOCK, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said designs, and Letters Patent, and in and to any improvements, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions that may be made or granted thereon for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the said designs, and Letters Patent and the right to sue for

1

PATENT REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0381 and recover damages for past infringements.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the ARMORO, INC. had this sale and assignment not been made.

EXECUTED THIS 2446 day of Quegust, 1998.

Rónald G. Heller, Secretary

COUNTY of <u>Bergen</u>)

SS

STATE of <u>New Jersey</u>)

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

On this ______ day of _______, 1998, before me personally appeared Ronald G. Heller, to me personally known, and who being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is respectively the secretary of ARMORO, INC.; that he executed the foregoing instrument in my presence in his capacity as secretary of the said corporation; that the impressed seal is the seal of said Corporation; that he executed and signed said instrument by due authority; and that the seal of the Corporation was impressed by like authority.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

LOIS J. KLAS A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 16, 2000

Lois J. Klas

2

PATENT REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0382